Bio-Gene Technology Limited
ABN: 32 071 735 950

Suite 1, Level 6, 50 Queen St, Melbourne, VIC 3000

PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSTION, USE OF FUNDS AND
CAPITAL TABLE

PRO FORMA HISTORICAL STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Note

Statutory
Historical

30 June 17

$

Pro forma
Adjustments
$7.1 million

raising

$

Pro Forma
Historical

$7.1 million
raising

$

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1, 2, 4 2,860,324 6,024,955 8,885,279

Trade and other receivables  160,562 - 160,562

Total current assets  3,020,886 6,024,955 9,045,841

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment  30,203 - 30,203

Intangible assets  461,784 - 461,784

Total non-current assets  491,987 - 491,987

Total assets  3,512,873 6,024,955 9,537,828

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  223,935 - 223,935

Financial liabilities 5 226,000 (226,000) -

Total current liabilities  449,935 (226,000) 223,935

Non-current liabilities   -

Financial liabilities  150,000 - 150,000

Total non-current liabilities  150,000 - 150,000

Total liabilities
 599,935 (226,000) 373,935

Net assets  2,912,938 6,250,955 9,163,893

Equity

Issued capital 1, 2, 3, 4 5,208,852 6,839,306 12,048,158

Reserves 1, 3 366,053 (290,646) 75,407

Accumulated losses 4 (2,661,967) (297,705) (2,959,672)

Total equity  2,912,938 6,250,955 9,163,893

Bio-Gene Technology Limited
ABN: 32 071 735 950

Suite 1, Level 6, 50 Queen St, Melbourne, VIC 3000

The pro forma historical statements of financial position reflect the balance at 30 June 2017 adjusted for the impact of the Listing
and the exercise and conversion of the options at the $7.1 million raising.

1 In order to undertake the Listing the Company was required to ensure that all then existing options had been exercised,

converted into Shares or lapsed. Options with a 14 cent exercise price (on a post consolidation basis) which had been

proposed to be issued in connection with an issue of Shares at 14 cents (on a post consolidation basis) which closed in